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Docket TG-200131 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served Staff’s Motion to Withdraw Complaint 

upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic mail, addressed 
as shown below. 

 
DATED at Olympia, Washington this 5th day of January 2021. 

 
 

/s/ Hang Nguyen-Le 
Legal Administrative Manager 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA  98504-0128 
(360) 664-1194 
hang.nguyen-le@utc.wa.gov 

 
For WasteXpress: 
 
Thomas R. Benke  
Attorney and Managing Member  
The Environmental Compliance 
Organization LLC  
P.O. Box 83706  
Portland, OR 97283  
trbenke@env-compliance.com  
 
  
 

For Public Counsel:   
 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Nina M. Suetake 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 
Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV 
Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 
Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV 
Thomas.Johnson@ATG.WA.GOV 
Kevin.Burdet@ATG.WA.GOV 
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